The report was ordered 	to be spread 	In full on 	the recommendation that the work be clone, which was approved, with directions to prepare forms of 
minutes as follows: contract 	and 	on motion 	the followin r resolution was adopted • 

Acquired Property. Resolved, 'That the sum of two thousand two hundred and fifty (2,250) dollars, from the 
Audit No. 	 Names. 
15133. John A. Henneherry, services as Clerk to Commission for acquiring 

Amount. Total balance remaining to the credit of the appropriation for apparatus, supplies, etc., for the current 
year, be and is hereby appropriated anct set apart for making the repairs to Clapp & Jones Engine,